EEBEEM Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2014 LINCOLN MKZ v Total loss vehicle
HYBRID

VIN: 3LN6L2LU9ER813741 . .
SEDAN 4 DR x 18 Service history records

2.0L14 F DOHC 16V
HYBRID

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

242 3 Previous owners

ﬁ Types of owners: Corporate, Personal
@ Last owned in Nebraska

[I] 109,390 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/29/25 at 8:11:56 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

[AIGEN x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

08/05/2020
Accident reported: minor damage

. Damage Severity Scale
-Vehicle towed g y
|
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

\
\

03/21/2025

Damage reported: minor damage Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

\
\

Event 3


http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/LINC/hNq0wEyebwAbNBBKEJt8LyQRPqbptOTqLwwuxLqhYE29T0QSaFlZhjEAQlWH-v2_TDij2tgzq2rdeTuMfAiMT_1KpMK5Tpdv6iW3wh0lJKfOxtKRTRuqgGsvcx6-I4nB4wS13yyrCmnWXIIEykeqFARNSriX9Hb4w8j0QSG3EaBWoFeaEUpBhTl9SORUcha5DdhrvZbgVXBeR8HxA5quzIIFp9NLxsXd673-yLmBPhzCf3x5iagGC_WiIB5H1zAPQVnn3KJpNvv1DvvrtN1Koppw1J52eCIyMaY-AKMxnFYCy3EdOvm8pWlvDlbSJeWmUq4YvvF6akfQGeSAXKJnaNF7dmEAeo_jagvEW-3P1C53Xx7GF9AukCMcxG_QOEYdt7e2eQTn_OVUiFbE7hv4l2Gx.cfx

04/21/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

LAY x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments

W Oil « Oil and filter changed

Date

02/04/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good

CAR . thing!
VL

BINCEN x] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 04/21/2025.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 08/05/2020. Damage reported: 03/21/2025.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is
available at Ford Motor Company.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

HOEAEN ] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty
Expired

Owner 1

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem

Guaranteed

Owner 2

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

< ]

Warranty
Expired

Owner 2

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem

Guaranteed

View Details >

Owner 3

Total Loss
Reported

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Indicated

Damage
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

< ]

Warranty
Expired

Owner 3

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem

Guaranteed


http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/

No No No
Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

EEBEE Ownership History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2014 2017 2025
Type of owner Corporate Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 6 mo. 7 yrs. 2 mo. 1 month
Owned in the following states/provinces Nebraska Nebraska Nebraska
Estimated miles driven per year 15,982/yr 7,391/yr
Last reported odometer reading 56,575 109,134 109,390

EEBEEE Detailed History

2 Owner1 Corporate Vehicle
Purchased: 2014 15,982 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/08/2013 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to

original dealer

11/23/2013 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
05/30/2014 42 Woodhouse Lincoln Madza Vehicle sold
Omaha, NE

402-592-1044
woodhouselincoln.net/

05/30/2014 Nebraska Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

06/19/2014 Nebraska Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Lincoln, NE -First owner reported

- Titled or registered as corporate vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Red


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/LINC/4qml1jdTV5FWnJKtDcRPvnmAs_nQokZkooPcEXYcG4meNZZ-7SlkC5AtA1upBtXpH5sEcL4w91vCq8eyOs7VPFrUbbYlXADJpabM2tdtAnQU6z0QZ2X5BXeySL7_K3T5FtbJemdKLLKcjaLhB2Vj6G01Yxnv7MgULorI42CNHw_tRS1wJsSzbyjk1Kqk3Vca_CH_lDh-FiWwkkm2NoB2x0yFH1iIOnkw6BrKDG_iQSxZXdDsz9b17pM6eseI7lx3TkHXTszIbuNrrSkmBMQMftdH0czl5kDkqs7xufil065PhyUXbQsspbk8U70rFgZ-d5N0A7pc8F8UrnrbQnFAEJwzAPEo1N2XRfgWDZoxU5436IWHCzS22-gz1lwpwHjentMQQrMI1AkBRwhtd-MS8OVoyHUt-FU.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/LINC/2yDqeEHv1sLhM0doUcvQT09fn0vY2O5NAGYUBSkG6D_YmdOEfLgfk6mw_6pLP0oPsxYO51V7oaGM4cwY1MKBnQ_W4mqBaKwwB1AEaz3gQkGRe5s_c20oVhHymBW_X-iZx8epIvFZPZYl_8QMSKGIBxHJbxwTbIOqiZHrOumMmvP5wkQGfTJ4QJ6AWWkGzfgcgrOUTtNqg9essnS3TksLWNC4u_6H_-7TVo5NU1VIquUnN6Ppf_1OJKqNYHlI5-d5fkwLKZyGEEGTf1uS-_a3vfvv8-1-7z0xSPgAQziv4apPX92ZjOMenPnW_wP6ySMs1sZRjdXIOB16KEM3o5RcIZkT5dwX8LRFFvGuFHj059uf6wHCwQzm00R55D8pm6MkVzfSxEfgobR0VpVuIk0Z-9OyMJzkFFY.cfx

01/20/2015

04/21/2015

05/11/2015

09/29/2015

03/03/2016

05/06/2016

09/17/2016

02/21/2017

9,994

15,082

21,875

26,579

37,306

44,108

Anderson Mazda
Lincoln, NE
402-323-4093

https://andersonmazdalinco

In.com
4.8/5.0
53 Verified Reviews
' 960 Customer Favorites

Anderson Mazda
Lincoln, NE
402-323-4093

https://andersonmazdalinco

In.com
4.8/5.0
53 Verified Reviews
@ 960 Customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lincoln, NE

Anderson Mazda
Lincoln, NE
402-323-4093

https://andersonmazdalinco

In.com
4.8/5.0
53 Verified Reviews
@ 960 Customer Favorites

Anderson Mazda
Lincoln, NE
402-323-4093

https://andersonmazdalinco

In.com
4.8/5.0
53 Verified Reviews
' 960 Customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lincoln, NE

Walker Tire/Quick Nick's
Snappy Lube

Lincoln, NE
402-488-4700

5.0/5.0
26 Verified Reviews
@ 18 Customer Favorites

Walker Tire/Quick Nick's
Snappy Lube

Lincoln, NE
402-488-4700

A

A

A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tires rotated

- Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tires rotated

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Brakes checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Oil and filter changed

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated



05/06/2017

05/20/2017

11/01/2017

12/12/2017

12/15/2017
12/19/2017

12/20/2017

12/29/2017

48,400

54,418

56,574

5.0/5.0
26 Verified Reviews
@ 18 Customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lincoln, NE

Walker Tire/Quick Nick's
Snappy Lube
Lincoln, NE
402-488-4700

5.0/5.0
26 Verified Reviews
@ 18 Customer Favorites

Walker Tire/Quick Nick's
Snappy Lube
Lincoln, NE
402-488-4700

5.0/5.0
26 Verified Reviews
@ 18 Customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Dealer Inventory

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lincoln, NE

Lexus of Lincoln

Lincoln, NE

402-477-3233

lexusoflincoln.com
49/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

@ 40 Customer Favorites

Lexus of Lincoln

Lincoln, NE

402-477-3233

lexusoflincoln.com
4.9/5.0

41 Verified Reviews

A

A

A

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

-Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-0il and filter changed

Vehicle purchase reported

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was

in inventory
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Drivability/performance checked
-Engine cleaned

- Fluids checked

- Four tires mounted

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Interior cleaned

-Maintenance reminder reset

-0il and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
-Tire(s) replaced

- Wiper(s) replaced

-Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle sold



@ 40 Customer Favorites

12/29/2017 56,575 Lexus of Lincoln )p Vehicle serviced
Lincoln, NE % -Windshield repaired
402-477-3233 -Vehicle washed/detailed
lexusoflincoln.com
4.9/5.0

41 Verified Reviews
@ 40 Customer Favorites

® Owner 2 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2017 7,391 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
12/29/2017 56,605 Nebraska Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
01/19/2018 Nebraska Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Lincoln, NE -New owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehicle color noted as Red

10/15/2018 67,217 Lexus of Lincoln )p Vehicle serviced
Lincoln, NE %  -Fluids checked
402-477-3233 -Maintenance reminder reset
lexusoflincoln.com -0il and filter changed
4.9/5.0 - Tire condition and pressure checked

41 Verified Reviews -Vehicle washed/detailed

@ 40 Customer Favorites

01/02/2019 Nebraska Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Red
Lincoln, NE

10/12/2019 77,580 Lexus of Lincoln >p Vehicle serviced
Lincoln, NE A J

402-477-3233
lexusoflincoln.com

4.9/5.0
41 Verified Reviews
' 40 Customer Favorites

12/27/2019 Nebraska Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Red
Lincoln, NE

02/11/2020 85,649 Lexus of Lincoln )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Lincoln, NE $  -Battery replaced
402-477-3233 - Fluids checked
lexusoflincoln.com -Maintenance reminder reset

4.9/5.0 - Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

41 Verified Revi i i
eritied Reviews -Vehicle washed/detailed

@ 40 Customer Favorites



08/05/2020

08/28/2020

12/07/2020

01/08/2021

12/23/2021

03/25/2022

87,708

87,709

88,622

Damage Report

Daily Driver Auto Care Inc
Lincoln, NE
402-423-2345

4.8/5.0
44 Verified Reviews
@ 20 Customer Favorites

Anderson Ford Mazda

Lincoln, NE

402-458-9800

AndersonAutoGroup.com
4.7/5.0

208 Verified Reviews

@ 87 Customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lincoln, NE

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lincoln, NE

Ford Motor Company

A

CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION

A

A

Accident reported: minor damage
-Damage to front
- Vehicle towed

Damage Severity Scale

7, |

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

.

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Vehicle serviced
- Alignment performed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-A/C and heating system checked

Registration issued or renewed

- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Red

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Red

Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction

Program issued

-NHTSA #22R01

-Program #22R01 BRAKE STOP LAMPS
REMAIN ON



11/09/2022 96,709

12/23/2022

07/27/2023

12/21/2023

05/10/2024 106,454

01/02/2025

02/04/2025 109,134

2 Owner 3
Purchased: 2025

Walmart Auto Care Center

Lincoln, NE
402-484-6296

https://www.walmart.com

3.8/5.0
46 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lincoln, NE

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lincoln, NE

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lincoln, NE

Midas
Lincoln, NE
402-483-2282
midas.com

4.5/5.0
59 Verified Reviews
@ 43 Customer Favorites

Nebraska
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lincoln, NE

Graham Tire Company-

Lincoln South

Lincoln, NE

402-421-1500

grahamtire.com
4.6/5.0

49 Verified Reviews

' 55 Customer Favorites

A

A

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more
information

® Learn more about this campaign

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

- Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

-Vehicle color noted as Red

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment checked

- Brakes checked

- Exhaust system checked

-Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Steering/suspension checked

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Transmission checked

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced
-Fluids checked
-0il and filter changed

Personal Vehicle


https://www.ford.com/dealerships/

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/17/2025 109,390 Nebraska Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
03/21/2025 Damage Report 0 Damage reported: minor damage
Damage Severity Scale
7 | g
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

&

04/04/2025 Nebraska Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Lincoln, NE -New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Red
04/21/2025 Damage Report v TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a qualified technician before you buy.
CAR . Learn More
)
04/21/2025 Nebraska Title or registration issued to insurance
Motor Vehicle Dept. company
04/21/2025 Nebraska Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Red

Greenwood, NE

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

[INGEAN x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

o This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/29/25
at 8:11:56 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.


http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/29/25
at 8:11:56 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

» Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

» Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

o Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to safety or
emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle

An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental company.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX a @CARFAXinc E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/29/25 8:11:56 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 LINCOLN MKZ HYBRID vehicle
(VIN: 3LN6L2LU9ER813741), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/29/25 at 9:11 PM
(EDT).


http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

l Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




